H \$640.00 146∠

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial, LLC, as Collateral Agent		10/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BPI Holdings International, Inc.
Street Address:	4400 Prime Parkway
City:	McHenry
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Brake Parts Inc LLC
Street Address:	4400 Prime Parkway
City:	McHenry
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1464501	BRAKE-PRO
Registration Number:	3161658	BRAKEPRO
Registration Number:	3375903	ССМ
Registration Number:	1809026	CM
Registration Number:	1807355	CM 18
Registration Number:	1807354	INTEGRABLOK
Registration Number:	1670175	AIMCO
Registration Number:	1984124	BRUTESTOP
Registration Number:	3956166	CERAMIC MAXIMUM STOPPING POWER AND SAFET
Registration Number:	3017490	FRICTION READY
Registration Number:	3952852	OE-MATCHED ENGINEERED TO RESTORE FACTORY
Registration Number:	2401955	QS
Registration Number:	3956011	THE TECHNICIAN'S CHOICE SINCE 1902
•	•	TRADEMARK

900341534 REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0337

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4013435	ACE RAYBESTOS ADVANCED CERTIFIED EDUCATI
Registration Number:	3270579	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3289238	PROFESSIONAL GRADE
Registration Number:	4017135	R-300
Registration Number:	4019799	RAYBESTOS
Registration Number:	4013577	RAYBESTOS SAFETY FIRST ENGINEERING RESEA
Registration Number:	3813596	RAYBESTOS THE CHOICE IN CHASSIS
Registration Number:	0422723	RAYBESTOS
Serial Number:	86404289	RAYLIANT
Serial Number:	86404274	RAYLIANT RELIABLE STOPPING POWER
Registration Number:	3299936	SERVICE GRADE
Registration Number:	2562738	THE BEST IN BRAKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Beth D. Vogel

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739326-605025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth D. Vogel
SIGNATURE:	/Beth D. Vogel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 33

source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page7.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page8.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page9.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page10.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page11.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page12.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page13.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page14.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page14.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page14.tif source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page15.tif

source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page16.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page17.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page18.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page19.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page20.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page21.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page22.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page23.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page24.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page25.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page26.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page27.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page28.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page29.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page30.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page31.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page32.tif
source=Brake Parts - Trademark Release of Security Interest#page33.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of October 15, 2015 to BPI HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), BRAKE PARTS INC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company" and together with Holdings, collectively the "Grantor"), by CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), with respect to each of the trademarks indentified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into (a) that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 22, 2014 and recorded (i) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5350/0774 and (ii) in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on November 7, 2014 at File No. 1484380 (b) that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2015, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5453/0285 and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby (i) releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Trademarks and (iii) reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Trademark Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to laws relating to national banks).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

Released Trademarks

7.	6.			5.	4.	\ \ 			3.		2.			1.	No.
Canada	Canada			Canada	Canada	-			Canada		Canada			Canada	Country
CCM	CANADIAN METALLIC	Design	Coccession	BRAKEPRO &	BRAKEPRO		SAFETY	STOPPING POWER AND	CERAMIC MAXIMUM	CHOICE SINCE 1902	THE TECHNICIAN'S	PERFORMANCE	ENGINEERED TO	OE-MATCHED	Mark
TMA754787	TMA590036			TMA649111	TMA638492				1484384		TMA869896			TMA870091	Appl./Reg. No. Date
12/08/2009	09/17/2003			09/27/2005	04/27/2005	-			06/09/2010		01/27/2014			01/29/2014	
Registered	Registered			Registered	Registered				Pending	C	Registered			Registered	Status
Brake Parts Inc	Brake Parts Inc LLC			Brake Parts Inc LLC	Brake Parts Inc LLC			LLC	Brake Parts Inc	LLC	Brake Parts Inc		LLC	Brake Parts Inc	Owner Name
12 - Hydraulic brake linings, air	12 - Brake materials, namely, brake blocks, brake pads, and brake linings		and brake hardware kits.	12 - Land vehicle brake parts,namely brake shoes, brake pads;	12 - Land vehicle brake parts, namely brake shoes, brake pads; and brake hardware kits	1 1 1 1 1 1	brake shoes, braking linings, braking systems for vehicles.	components, namely, brake pads,	12 - Land vehicle parts and	٠	12 - Brake pads.			12 - Brake pads.	Goods Description

 No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
						LLC	brake linings and metallic brake linings not composed of carbon or
							ceramic materials, for commercial trucks, buses and other heavy duty
							motor vehicles, for both on and off
							road applications.
.8	Canada	CM	TMA437586	12/30/1994	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Brake linings
 9.	Canada	CM 18	TMA437587	12/30/1994	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Brake linings
 10.	Canada	INTEGRABLOK	TMA433401	09/16/1994	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Abestos-free integrally molded brake blocks
 11.	Canada	IPI & Design	TMA292704	07/06/1984	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Disc brake rotors
12.	Canada	SUPER STOP	TMA294340	08/24/1984	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Brakes and brake linings for motor vehicles and trailers.
 13.	Canada	SUPER STOP & Design	TMA346512	8861/14/101	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Brakes, brake linings, drums, seals, hubs, rotors, calipers, cams, slack adjusters, brake chambers, hubometers, lights, valves, wheel cylinders, and boosters.
 14.	Canada	TRUCK TRAIN	TMA326809	04/24/1987	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	12 - Brake components and other

1							
No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appı./keg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
		PRODUCTS & Design				LLC	accessories for heavy duty equipment, namely trucks and tailers, consisting of hubs, drums, brake shoes, lining and hardware,
							seals, bearings, lighting fenders, mud flaps and filters.
							35 - Operation of a business which distributes heavy duty parts for
						j j	uucks alid ualicis.
,					g	LLC	drums, starter drives, oil pumps,
							rocker arms, water pump
							starter motors, generators and
							electrical system components, all
							being automotive parts and
16.	Canada	D & Globe	TMA288854	03/16/1984	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	12 - Integrally molded disk brake
							organic pucks, metallic pucks, and steel backing plates.
		design					
17.	Canada	MAGNUM BLOCK	TMA315698	06/27/1986	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Brake linings
18.	Canada	OE-MATCHED	799824	06/13/2011	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	1 - Brake pads.
19.	Canada	PG	UCA043315	07/11/1952	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	12 - brake lining

	No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg.	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
							LLC	
	20.	Canada	PRECISION ENGINEERED	TMA754454		Registered	Brake Parts Inc	12 - Chassis parts for land vehicles, namely, control arms, bushings, shims, sway bar links, sway bars, frame mounts, cv boots, center drag links, coil springs, strut mount bearing assemblies, strut mount bushings, shackles ball joints, tie rods, rack and pinion boot, rod adjusting sleeves, wheel spindle nuts, pinch bolts, and idler and pitman arms. (2) Brake pads, rotors, brake shoes, brake linings, brake discs, brake drums.
								brake discs, brake drums.
	21.	China	AIMCO	3341638	12/21/2005	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - Land vehicle brakes; land vehicle rotors; land vehicle brake
	22.	China	Design (HAIMENG)	6478495	03/21/2010	Registered	long kou hai	007 - The purification cooling air
							meng	(engine uses) with the filter; oil filter; air cleaner; diesel oil filter;
			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					automobile oil pump; automobile water pump; the motor car engine
								uses the oil pump; the motor car engine uses the gasoline pump;
								motor car engine flywheel; motor
	23.	China	Design (HAIMENG)	6478496	03/21/2010	Registered	long kou hai	012 - Vehicles chassis; land
_							meng	vehicles braking; land vehicles

No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
							engine; land vehicles engine; land vehicles power unit; land vehicles braking pad; vehicles braking pad;
							land vehicles brake lining;
							automobile wheel; automobile
24.	China	Design (HAIMENG)	1519588	02/07/2001	Registered	long kou hai	012 - Vehicles and trains: their
						meng	components (except for tires)
25.	China	HAIMENG	6478497	03/21/2010	Registered	long kou hai meng	012 - Vehicles chassis; land vehicles braking; land vehicles engine; land vehicles engine; land
							braking pad; vehicles braking pad; land vehicles brake lining;
							automobile wheel; automobile vehicle wheel hub
26.	China	HAIMENG & Design	4659862	02/28/2008	Registered	long kou hai meno	012 - Railways and their
		1				o	their components (except for tires);
							motorcycles and their components (except for tires)
27.	China	HAIMENG in Chinese	6478493	03/21/2010	Registered	long kou hai	007 - The purification cooling air
		characters				meng	(engine uses) with the filter; oil
							automobile oil pump; automobile

No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
							water pump; the motor car engine uses the oil pump; the motor car
		***************************************					engine uses the gasoline pump;
							motor car engineflywheel; motor car engine cam shaft
28.	China	HAIMENG in Chinese	6478494	03/21/2010	Registered	long kou hai	012 - Vehicles chassis; land
		characters				meng	vehicles braking; land vehicles
							engine; land vehicles engine; land
							braking pad; vehicles braking pad;
							land vehicles brake lining;
							vehicle wheel hub
29.	China	HAIMENG with Chinese	6478498	03/21/2010	Registered	long kou hai	007 - The purification cooling air
		characters				meng	(engine uses) with the filter; oil
							filter; air cleaner; diesel oil filter;
							automobile oil pump; automobile
							water pump; the motor car engine
							engine uses the gasoline pump;
							motor car engine flywheel; motor
							car engine cam shaft
30.	China	HBS	4160978	11/07/2006	Registered	long kou hai	012 - Railways and their
						meng	components; vehicles and trains;
							their components (except for tires)
31.	China	HIMAX & Design	4753178	04/21/2008	Registered	long kou hai	012 - Railways and their
						meng	components; vehicles and trains,
							their components (except for tires);

Z	No.	Country	Mark	Appl/Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
I								motorcycles and their components (except for tires)
	32.	Colombia	INTEGRABLOCK	423939	04/26/2011	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - Brake parts for vehicles; brake blocks
	33.	Guatemala	INTEGRABLOCK	2010-6212	08/27/2010	Pending	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 -
	34.	Mexico	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK & Design	670681	08/06/2004	Pending	Auto-Electricos de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	012 - Vehicles, apparatus of locomotion by land, air or sea
	35.	Mexico	AMERICAN BRAKEBLOK STOPPER & Design	974840	02/27/2007	Registered	Auto-Electricos de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	012 - Vehicles, apparatus of locomotion by land, air or sea
	36.	Mexico	V OK STOPPER	808702	10/05/2003	Registered	Auto-Electricos de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	007 - Machines and machine tools; motors and internal combustion engines (except for land vehicles); implemented agricultural other
								than operated manually

No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No. Date		Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
37.	Mexico		814197	25/2003	Registered	ricos	009 - Apparatuses and scientific,
		BRAKEBLOK STOPPER				de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	nautical, geldesic, electrical, photographic instruments
							cinematographic, optical of
		7					weighing, measurement, signaling,
							control (inspection) of aid (rescue)
		& Design					and education; apparatuses for the
		& Design					registry, transmission,
							reproduction of sound and images,
							acoustic supports for magnetic
							registries, discs, automatic
							dispensers and mechanisms for
							apparatuses or previous payment,
							recording boxes, maquinas
							calculates
38.	Mexico		848015	08/20/2004	Registered	Auto-Electricos	017 - Rubber, gutta-percha, rubber,
		BRAKEBLOK STOPPER					asbestos, mica and goods made
						S.A.P.I. de C.V.	from these materials not included
							in other classes; plastics stretched
);					by pressure for use in manufacture,
		A. S.					materials for packing, for carpets
		& Design					or block and for insulating, flexible
							pipes not metal
39.	Mexico	BALATAS AMERICAN	21757	04/28/2006	Registered	Auto-Electricos	00 - Commercial Name
		BRAKEBLOK				de Mexico,	Registration
						S.A.P.I. de C.V.	
40.	Mexico	COMFHIA	292441	09/15/1983	Registered	Auto-Electricos	035 - Bands, hoses, bearings and
						de Mexico,	non-metallic wheels

No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
						S.A.P.I. de C.V.	
41.	Mexico	COMFHIA	292442	09/15/1983	Registered	Auto-Electricos	019 - Vehicles (except their
							engines)
						S.A.P.I. de C.V.	
42.	Mexico	COMFHIA	292443	09/15/1983	Registered	Auto-Electricos	014 - Metals and casted or forged
						de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	metallic pieces
43.	Mexico	COMFHIA & Design	419988	08/14/1992	Registered		012 - brake systems for
						de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	automobiles, vehicles, apparatus for locomotion by land, air or
							water
44.	Mexico	EMSA & Design	857931	10/28/2004	Registered	Auto-Electricos de Mexico,	012 - Vehicles, apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water;
						S.A.P.I. de C.V.	internal combustion engines for land vehicles; couplings and
							transmission components for land vehicles; hovercrafts
45.	Mexico	EMSA & Design	937162	05/31/2006	Registered	ricos	017 - Products covered: Rubber,
						de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these
		**					materials and not included in other classes: plastics in extruded form
		***************************************					for use in manufacture; packing,
							stopping and insulating materials;
							electrical insulating thermic or
							Siecureai inigaranne, arcimire or

No.		Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
								acoustic materials and plastics to be used in the manufacturing in
								form of sheets, blocks or bars;
								rubber gums for the rubbered of
								wheels; materials for quilt and fill
								of rubber or plastics; floating
								antipolluting barriers.
46.		Mexico	LUSAC & Design 4	412582	05/07/1992	Registered	Auto-Electricos	012 - Brake systems for
							de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	automobiles, vehicles, apparatus for locomotion by land, air or
								water
47.	-	Mexico	NEA BALATAS &	879452	04/28/2005	Registered	ricos	017 - Rubber, gutta-percha rubber,
			7 C31811				S A D I de C V	from these materials not included
			\\ \frac{1}{2}					in other classes; plastics stretched
								by pressure for use in manufacture;
								materials for packing, for carpets
								flexible pipes not metallic;
								materials and plastics insulation
								electric, thermic or acoustic for
								form blocks or bars: rubber for
								recauchatado tires: material for
								cushion and rubber filled or
								plastics; barriers floating
								anticontamincion, with exclusions

No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
							said connectors and pipes of plastics.
48.	Mexico	M P LINEA BALATAS & 874822	874822	03/31/2005	Registered	ricos	012 - Vehicles, apparatus for
		Design				de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.	locomotion by land, air or maritime; motors and internal
		} ; ; ;					combustion engines for land
							vehicles; couplings and
		BALATAS					transmission components for land
							vehicles; hovercrafts
49.	Mexico	M P LINEA BALATAS &	1097364	04/24/2009	Registered	Auto-Electricos	009 - Scientific, surveying, optical,
		Design				de Mexico,	weighing, signaling, checking
		~ ~ ~ ~				S.A.P.I. de C.V.	(supervision), apparatus and
)					instruments, apparatus and
							instructions for conducting,
		*! >! >!					switching, transforming,
							accumulating, regulating or
							controlling electricity; apparatus
							for recording or controlling
							electricity; apparatus for recording,
							transmission or reproduction of
							sound images; the following
							electric apparatus and instruments;
							electric tools and apparatus, such
							as electric soldering irons, electric
							irons; apparatus and devices such
							as electronically heat dresses, car
							lighters; alarms, entertainment
							apparatus to be used exclusively

	S.A.P.I. de C.V.						
17 -	Auto-Electricos	Registered	01/15/1979	221195	SOABAR	Mexico	51.
pads	de Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V.				Design		
007 - Non automotive disc brake	Auto-Electricos	Registered	10/06/2004	898721	M P LINEA BALATAS & 898721	Mexico	50.
with a television receiver; expressly excluding those apparatus and instruments for measuring magnetic data carriers; data processing equipment and computers; all kind of computer programs and software; independently of recording or diffusion means, this is, software recorded in magnetic means or unloaded of a computer network; computer printers, modems, equipment for information treatment (data processing), computers, apparatus for measuring vibrations; expressly excluding common metals and their alloys; materials of metal for railway tracks and metallic minerals							
Goods Description	Owner Name	Status	Appl./Reg. Date	Appl./Reg. No.	Mark	Country	No.

7	No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
	52.	Mexico	OE-MATCHED	1166840	06/30/2010	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - vehicles; apparatus for locomotion by land, air or water
	53.	Mexico	OE-MATCHED ENGINEERED TO RESTORE FACTORY PERFORMANCE	59152	07/02/2010	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - vehicles; apparatuses of terrestrial, air or aquatic locomotion
	54.	Mexico	THE TECHNICIAN'S CHOICE SINCE 1902	60480	09/28/2010	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - vehicles; apparatuses of terrestrial, air or aquatic locomotion
	55.	Peru	AIMCO	85916	01/20/2003	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	12 - Brake parts, namely pads, shoes, rotor, drum, hardware, wheel cylinders, calipers, backing plates, lines, hose, master cylinders, clutch slave cylinders, wheel speed sensors, ABS modules, cables and associated hardware
	56.	United States	United States BRAKE-PRO	1,464,501	11/10/1987	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - Brake shoes, brake pads
	57.	United States	United States BRAKEPRO & Design	3,161,658	10/24/2006	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - Land vehicle brake parts, namely, brake shoes, brake pads, and brake drum hardware kits, consisting of pins, springs, bushings, and rollers
	58.	United States CCM		3,375,903	01/29/2008	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - Metallic brake linings not composed of carbon or ceramic

No.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
							materials for commercial, heavy-
							trucks, buses and other commercial
							motor vehicles for heavy-duty line
							haul and vocational applications
59.	United States CM	СМ	1,809,026	12/07/1993	Registered	e Parts Inc	012 - Brake linings for land
			1			ı	Verificies
60.	United States CM 18	CM 18	1,807,355	11/30/1993	Registered	Brake Parts Inc LLC	012 - Brake linings for land vehicles
61.	United States	United States INTEGRABLOK	1.807.354	11/30/1993	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	012 - Land motor vehicle parts;
						LLC	namely, asbestos-free integrally molded brake blocks for buses
62.	United States AIMCO		1,670,175	12/31/1991	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	012 - automotive products;
						LLC	namely, brake drums, brake shoes,
							rotors, disc plates, hub and drum
63	Tinited States	United States BRITTESTOP	1 084 124	07/02/1996	Registered	Rrake Parts Inc	012 - Brake disc pad assemblies
			`		(for motor vehicles
64.	United States		3,956,166	05/03/2011	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	012 - Land vehicle parts and
		STOPPING POWER AND SAFETY				LLC	components, namely, brake pads
65.	United States	United States FRICTION READY	3,017,490	11/22/2005	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	012 - brake calipers for land
						LLC	vehicles
66.	United States		3,952,852	04/26/2011	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	012 - brake pads
		ENGINEERED TO				LLC	
		RESTORE FACTORY					
		PERFORMANCE					

Vo.	Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No. Date	Appl./Reg. Date	Status	Owner Name	Owner Name Goods Description
67.	67. United States QS		2,401,955	11/07/2000 Regis	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	istered Brake Parts Inc 012 - Brake pads for use on
						LLC	vehicles
68.	United States	68. United States THE TECHNICIAN'S	3,956,011	05/03/2011	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	05/03/2011 Registered Brake Parts Inc 012 - Brake pads
		CHOICE SINCE 1902				LLC	

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg#	App/Reg Date	Classes
Algeria	RAYBESTOS	Registered	76899	01/28/2009	12
Argentina	RAYBESTOS	Registered	2500852	01/23/2002	12
Argentina	RAYBESTOS THE CHOICE IN	Registered	2410285	11/25/2010	12
	CHASSIS & Design				
Argentina	RAYBESTOS	Pending	3369498	11/20/2014	1
Australia	R-300	Registered	1405251	01/24/2011	12
Australia	RAYBESTOS &	Registered	621829	02/03/1994	12
	Design				
	Raspestio				
Austria	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	152286	04/22/1994	12
	Raybesta				
Azerbaijan	RAYBESTOS	Registered	2010 0605	05/26/2010	12
Belarus	RAYBESTOS	Registered	39882	08/01/2012	12
Bolivia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	58898	11/05/1991	12
Bolivia	RAYBESTOS	Pending	SM062572014	11/20/2014	1
Bosnia	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	Registered	520625	12/22/1987	12

Country	Mark	Appl./Reg. No. Date		Status	Owner Name	Goods Description
 United States QS	SÒ	2,401,955	11/07/2000 Registered Brake	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	Parts Inc 012 - Brake pads for use on land
					LLC	vehicles
 United States	United States THE TECHNICIAN'S	3,956,011	05/03/2011 Registered Brake	Registered	Brake Parts Inc	Parts Inc 012 - Brake pads
	CHOICE SINCE 1902				LLC	

Country	Wark	Status	Ann/Reg#	Ann/Reg Date	Classes
			,		
Brazil	RAYBESTOS	Pending	908622627	11/19/2014	1
Brazil	RAYBESTOS	ed	819333212	03/02/1999	12
Brazil	RAYBESTOS		901104809	8002/80/80	12
Canada	ADVANCED	Registered	TMA694701	08/24/2007	12
	TECHNOLOGY	•			
Canada	R-300	Registered	TMA805550	08/30/2011	12
Canada	RAYBESTOS	Registered	TMA844205	02/21/2013	12
Canada	ESTOS &	Registered	TMA665099	05/29/2006	12
	Design				
	of the special section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the section in the second section is a section section in the section in the section is a section section in the section in the section is a section section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in				
Canada	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Pending	1484569	06/10/2010	12
	And				
Canada	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design (all language)	Pending	1485788	06/18/2010	12
Canada	RAYBESTOS THE CHOICE IN	Registered	786132	12/30/2010	12

		200			
Country	Mark	Status	App/Keg#	App/Keg Date	Classes
	CHASSIS & Design				
Canada	SERVICE GRADE	Registered	TMA704516	01/11/2008	12
Chile	RAYBESTOS		873603	01/22/2010	12
Chile	RAYBESTOS		1132085	11/19/2014	1
China	R-300 (stylized)	ed	9657798	09/07/2012	12
	28300				
China	RAYBESTOS	Registered	6894411	06/07/2010	12
China	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	1012694	05/21/1997	12
	Replection				
China	RAYBESTOS (IN	Registered	1197391	08/07/1998	12
	Majorita				
	CHINESE)				
China	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design WITH 1888	Registered	8873387	03/21/2012	12
Colombia	R-300	Registered	429207	06/30/2011	12
Colombia			421767		12
Colombia	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	321666	09/26/2006	12

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg#	App/Reg Date	Classes
	Rupestii				
Colombia	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Registered	421768	03/29/2011	12
Colombia	RAYBESTOS	Pending	14 254507	11/19/2014	1
Congo	RAYBESTOS	Registered	180782013	01/15/2013	12
Congo	RAYBESTOS	Registered	6763/98	08/06/1998	12
Costa Rica	RAYBESTOS	Registered	193317	08/03/2009	12
Croatia	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	Z931883	12/05/1996	12
	Raybestis				
Czech Republic	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	283980	09/25/2006	12
	Raybeitis				
Dominican Republic	RAYBESTOS	Registered	174418	06/01/2009	12
Ecuador	R-300	Registered	5495-11	07/25/2011	12
Ecuador	RAYBESTOS	Registered	2818-11	05/04/2011	12
Ecuador	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	5294	10/25/1996	12

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg#	App/Reg Date	Classes
	Republi				
Ecuador	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Registered	2817-11	05/04/2011	12
Egypt	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	90252	05/31/1998	12
	Ruybaitin				
El Salvador	R-300	Registered	91174	08/24/2011	12
El Salvador	RAYBESTOS	Registered			12
El Salvador	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Registered	106172	07/19/2011	12
European Union (CTM)	R-300	Registered	009669011	06/27/2011	12
European Union (CTM)	RAYBESTOS	Registered	007146244	05/14/2009	007, 12, 017
European Union (CTM)	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	000782847	07/05/1999	007, 12, 017
	Ragiostin				
European	RAYBESTOS	Registered	009444829	02/28/2011	12

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg#	App/Reg Date	Classes
Union (CTM)	Union (CTM) SAFETY SHIELD & Design Serin 18831 Serin 18831 Serin 18831 Serin 18831 Serin 18831 Serin 18831				
Georgia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	M20291	02/26/2010	12
Germany	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	Registered	1108464		12
	Papasa				
Greece	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	129851	09/17/1998	12
	Raybestin				
Guatemala	RAYBESTOS	Pending	2009-0434	01/27/2009	12
Guatemala	R-300	ed	177181	07/25/2011	12
Guatemala	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design (no words)		188647	05/07/2013	12
Guatemala	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Pending	2011-6354	07/28/2011	12
Guinea-	RAYBESTOS	Registered	P5/0307	04/13/1999	12

		200			
Соппту	PIGIN	Status	whin wes #	Appluces Date	CIASSES
Bissau		:))
Нордите	R-300	Registered	110254	03/23/2017	17
Honduras	RAYBESTOS		88243		12
Honduras	RAYBESTOS	Registered	117674		12
Honduras	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD &	Registered	118441	12/19/2011	12
	Design				
Hong Kong	R-300	Registered	301818054	01/24/2011	12
Hong Kong	RAYBESTOS & RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	199812913	12/10/1998	12
Hungary	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	150103	03/17/1998	12
India	RAYBESTOS	Registered	613395	12/06/1993	12
India	RAYBESTOS	Registered	1716334	10/10/2011	12
Indonesia	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	IDM00034174 02/04/2000 9		12
	Raybesta				

2		2			2
Country	Mark	Status	App/Keg #	App/Reg Date	Classes
Iran	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	82021	01/19/1998	12
	Raybastin				
Israel	R-300	Registered	235000	06/04/2012	12
Israel	RAYBESTOS	Registered	233042	10/04/2011	12
Israel	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	143225	01/02/2002	12
	Paybota				
Israel	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Registered	233043	10/04/2011	12
Jamaica	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	29491	01/26/2001	12
	Raybestas				
Japan	R-300 (stylized)	Registered	5475795	03/02/2012	12
	78-200				
Japan	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	4280676	06/04/1999	12

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg #	App/Reg Date	Classes
	T				
Jordan	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	51589	11/10/2005	12
	Raybesta				
Kazakhstan	RAYBESTOS	Registered	33857	09/15/2010	12
Kenya	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	39870		12
	Paysoiti				
Kosovo	RAYBESTOS	Pending	8246	01/27/2009	12
Kosovo	RAYBESTOS & Design	Pending	3959	10/15/2008	7, 12
	Resposition				
Kyrgyzstan	RAYBESTOS	Registered	9922	01/30/2010	12
Lebanon	RAYBESTOS	Registered	120368	01/28/2009	12
Malaysia	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	92005333	08/01/1999	12
	Maybeate				
Mexico	R-300	Registered	1204200		12
Mexico	RAYBESTOS	Registered	1143624	02/17/2010	12

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg #	App/Reg Date	Classes
Mexico	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	580907	06/30/1998	009
	Taylootis				
Mexico	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	583313	07/31/1998	12
	Replante				
Mexico	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD &	Registered	1176963	08/30/2010	12
	Design Marketings Streetings Streetings				
Mexico	RAYBESTOS THE CHOICE IN	Registered	1172796	08/16/2010	12
Moldova	CHASSIS & Design	Registered	19696	03/09/2010	12
Montenegro	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	Registered	520625		12
	*Recipionality				
Morocco	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	Registered	41163	06/03/1968	007, 12, 017
	Nephran				
New Zealand	R-300	Registered			12
New Zealand	RAYBESTOS	Registered	214569	01/27/1995	12

Country	Mark	Status	Ann/Reg#	Ann/Reg Date	Classes
		Continue		Ť	(1400000
Nicaragua	RAYBESTOS	Registered	2010089923 LM	04/13/2010	12
Nigeria	RAYBESOTS	Pending	FTM20091359 01/12/2009	01/12/2009	12
North Korea	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	Registered	520625	12/22/1987	12
	Figure 1				
Norway	R-300	Registered	268608	12/07/2012	12
Norway	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	159265	09/16/1993	12
	Refestis				
OAPI	RAYBESTOS	Registered	39259	04/13/1999	12
Pakistan	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	190632	12/22/2003	12
	Raybesta				
Panama	R-300	Registered	197768	02/23/2011	12
Panama	RAYBESTOS WINGED DESIGN	Registered	60913	04/21/1992	12
Paraguay	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	314827	01/02/1998	12
	Raspellie				
Paraguay	RAYBESTOS	Pending	52150/2014	11/20/2014	1
Peru	R-300	Registered	175543	05/06/2011	12
Peru	RAYBESTOS	Registered	12111	12/29/2004	12
Peru	RAYBESTOS	Pending	597353	11/20/2014	1

			Ann/Dan#	Amy Data	Classes
Соппту	TATAL W	Status	Whines #	App/Neg Date	Classes
Philippines	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	057482	03/24/1994	12
	Playbuite				
Poland	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	117084	01/10/2000	12
	Naplesta				
Romania	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	2R019370	09/24/1991	12
	Raybesta				
Russia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	389613	09/22/2009	12
Russia	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2		520625	12/22/1987	12
Russia	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design	Registered	489248	06/07/2013	12
Saudi Arabia	R-300	Registered	136158	05/20/2012	12
Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia RAYBESTOS	Registered	131590	01/30/2012	12

Соингу	Mark	Status	App/Reg #	App/Keg Date	Classes
Saudi Arabia	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	50454	09/16/1998	12
	Paytosta				
Saudi Arabia	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD & Design Serry Management	Registered	137156	07/03/2012	12
Serbia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	520625	12/22/1987	12
	Superior E				
Singapore	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	T99/11236F	10/07/1999	12
	The paradities				
Slovenia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	9370241	02/09/1996	007, 12, 017
South Africa	RAYBESTOS	Registered	1993/10660	02/08/1996	12
South Korea	RAYBESTOS	Registered	40-0477277	09/20/2000	12
South Korea	RAYBESTOS	Registered	400797424	08/10/2009	12
Sri Lanka	RAYBESTOS	Pending	149196	01/26/2009	12
Sudan	RAYBESTOS &	Registered	27409	04/04/1999	12
	Paybestis				
Suriname	RAYBESTOS	Pending		11/20/2014	

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg #	App/Reg Date	Classes
Suriname	RAYBESTOS	Registered	21759	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	12
Switzerland	RAYBESTOS & Design		461301	11/18/1998	12
	Reporte				
Syria	RAYBESTOS	Registered	116928	09/26/2010	12
Taiwan	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	797758	03/01/1998	12
	Maybestri				
Thailand	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	KOR112395	05/01/2000	12
	Rayboller				
Tunisia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	EE.88.645	11/02/1988	12
Turkey	R-300	Registered	201107171	01/23/2012	12
Turkey	RAYBESTOS &	Registered	165362	10/02/1995	12
	They waster				
UAE	RAYBESTOS	Registered	160949	12/07/2011	12
Ukraine	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	Registered	520625	12/22/1987	12
	Payiote				
United States	ACE RAYBESTOS ADVANCED CERTIFIED	Registered	4,013,435	08/16/2011	041

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg#	App/Reg Date	Classes
Uruguay	RAYBESTOS & Design	Registered	413412	06/20/1990	12
	Rapholitis				
Uruguay	RAYBESTOS	Pending	460.289	11/20/2014	1
Uzbekistan	RAYBESTOS	Registered	MGU 18891	10/15/2009	12
Venezuela	RAYBESTOS	Pending	1857414	11/27/2014	1
Venezuela	RAYBESTOS	Registered	F158788	05/02/1994	8
Venezuela	RAYBESTOS SAFETY SHIELD &	Pending	2010-19841	12/01/2010	12
	Design				
Venezuela	RAYBESTOS		0		12
Venezuela Vietnam	RAYBESTOS R-300	Pending Registered	147218	03/29/2011	12
WIPO	RAYBESTOS DESIGN 2	·	520625		12
	Raylastin				
Zambia	RAYBESTOS	Registered	71/2009	07/28/2008	12
Zimbabwe (Rhodesia)	RAYBESTOS	Registered	40/36	07/20/1936	12, 017
Zimbabwe (Rhodesia)	RAYBESTOS & Design	Pending	265/98	03/05/1998	12
	Parjectio				

RECORDED: 10/20/2015

COMMON LAW COMMON LAW COMMON LAW COMMON LAW COMMON LAW COMMON LAW COMMON	Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg#	App/Reg Date	Classes
Tayleston	COMMON LAW			Common law mark		
They beston						
They beston	COMMON			Common law		
AON Replection	LAW	The in the development		mark		
AON Mayberton	COMMON LAW			Common law mark		
	COMMON LAW	Sairest from S		Common law mark		